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MRAIIEERE Mtk MKLER
MREEEE ASTM (881 FER (25°C)
RTIRE ASTM D648 75°C
LSRR 29MPa (14 )
M%7k 2= ASTM D570 0.19% (24/)NE)
63MPa (24/)\B)
S ASTM D695
FEAR5ERE 92MPa (7X)
SRR S ASTM D695 4535MPa (7X)
AR B E] ASTM C881 30438 (25°C)
BB X H A ETETFN S D ETRY R
. = (/A"
SHEERHRI O (1)
BH7E | 9.5 [12.7] 15.9| 19.1) 22.2| 25.4| | 29 | 32 | |
SRS #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #H1  #14
this|E [88.9|108 | 152 [127 [ 238 | 171 | 286 | 197 | 333 | 220 | 381 | 229 | 420 | 257 | 286 | 476 | 314 | 524 | 400
(mm)/c, |133|162 | 229|191 | 350 257 | 429 | 295 | 502 | 343 | 572 | 343 | 645 | 387 | 429 | 714 | 473 | 787 | 600
Cuo | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 44 | 44 | 44 44 |44 70 70 |70 | 70 | 70 | 70 | 70 | 70
fowr | 0.50|0.50 | 0.59 | 0.50 |0.64|0.50 0.57|0.50|0.52 0.50|0.47 0.50 0.47|0.58 0.58 0.51|0.58 0.510.58
44 0.50| 0.50 | 0.59 | 0.50 | 0.64 | 0.50 |0.57 | 0.50 | 0.52 | 0.50 | 0.47
70 0.64|0.61 0.65|0.59 | 0.67 | 0.56 |0.60 | 0.55 0.55/|0.54 | 0.50|0.50 |0.47|0.58|0.58 |0.51|0.58 | 0.51 | 0.58
76 0.68 | 0.64 | 0.66 | 0.61 | 0.68 0.57 |0.610.56 | 0.55|0.55 0.50|0.510.48|0.59|0.59|0.51|0.59 | 0.51 | 0.59
102 0.82|0.74 0.72|0.70 | 0.71 0.63 | 0.63 | 0.61 | 0.58 | 0.60 | 0.53 | 0.56 |0.50 | 0.62 | 0.62 | 0.53 | 0.61 | 0.53 | 0.61
127 0.96|0.85 0.77]0.78 | 0.73 | 0.69 | 0.66 | 0.66 | 0.61 | 0.64 | 0.55 | 0.60 |0.52 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.64 | 0.55 | 0.63
152 1.00|0.96 0.83 [0.87 | 0.76 0.75|0.69 | 0.72 0.63 |0.68 0.58 | 0.65 0.550.69 |0.68 |0.57  0.67|0.57 0.65
178 1.00/0.890.96 [0.79|0.81 0.72|0.77 | 0.66 | 0.72 | 0.60 | 0.70 0.57 |0.72|0.71 | 0.59 | 0.69 | 0.58 | 0.67
203 0.941.00|0.82|0.87 |0.75|0.82| 0.69 | 0.77|0.63 | 0.74 | 0.59 | 0.76 | 0.74 | 0.61 | 0.72 | 0.60 | 0.69
229 1.00 0.85/0.93 | 0.78 [0.87| 0.71 | 0.81|0.66 | 0.79 | 0.62 |0.79 | 0.77 | 0.63|0.75 | 0.62 | 0.71
254 0.88/0.99 0.80[0.92| 0.74 | 0.85|0.68 | 0.84 | 0.64 | 0.82 | 0.80 | 0.65|0.77 | 0.64 | 0.73
305 0.94[1.000.86 1.00| 0.79 | 0.94|0.73 | 0.93 | 0.69 | 0.89 | 0.86  0.69 | 0.82 | 0.67 | 0.77
356 1.00 0.92 0.85/1.00/0.78 [1.00 |0.73 | 0.96| 0.91 | 0.73 [ 0.88 | 0.71 | 0.81
406 0.98 0.90 0.83 0.781.00|0.97 | 0.77 | 0.93 | 0.74 | 0.85
457 1.00 0.95 0.89 0.83 1.00|0.80|0.98 | 0.77 | 0.89
508 1.00 0.94 0.87 0.84(1.00/0.81/0.93
559 0.99 0.92 0.88 0.84 1097
610 1.00 0.97 0.92 0.88 | 1.00
660 1.00 0.96 0.91
71 1.00 0.95
762 0.98
813 1.00
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IR NN (1) - ([ A
HiE | 95 [12.7 [15.9 19.1 22.2 | 25.4 29 | 32
i # | #5 #6 #7 | #8 | #9 #10  #11 | 14
ihiE |E 89 | 108 | 108 127 (127 | 171 | 171 | 197 | 197 229 | 229 | 257 | 257 | 286 286 314 | 314
(mm} | Car 133 | 162 | 203 | 191 | 254 | 257 | 305 | 295 | 356 343 | 406 | 457 387 | 429 508 559 | 559
Canin 4 | 44 44 M4 M4 | A4 44 A4 44 44 |44 |70 |70 |70 70 70 | 70
femn | 0.29 |0.20 | 0.16 0.13 | 0.10 |0.13 | 0.10 | 0.13  0.09 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.08 | 0.14 | 0.14 0.14 0.14 | 0.14
44 0.29 | 0.20 | 0.16 ' 013 | 0.10| 013 | 0.10 | 0.13 | 0.09  0.08 | 0.08
70 049|037 029 028 021|023|019|022 0.16 016|014 |0.08|0.14 | 014 014 0.14 |0.14
76 0.54 | 042 1033 032 024 |0.26|0.21 | 0.24 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.10 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.15 | 0.15
102 0.75 | 0.59 | 0.46 | 047 | 0.35 | 0.36 | 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.26 0.26 | 0.23 | 0.16 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.20  0.20 | 0.20
127 0.95|0.76  0.60 062 045|047 ]0.39 042 0.33 033/029/0.22|029 028 025 024 |0.24
152 1.00 | 0.94 | 0.73 | 0.77 | 056 | 0.57 | 0.47 | 0.50 | 0.41 041 |0.35|0.28 | 0.36 | 0.34 0.30 0.29 | 0.29
178 1.00 | 0.87 092 067 | 0.68 | 0.56 | 0.59 | 0.48 0.49 | 042 034|043  0.40 035 0.33 | 0.33
203 1.00 | 1.00 | 0.78 | 0.78 | 0.65 | 0.68 | 0.55 0.57 | 0.48 | 0.40 | 0.50 | 0.46  0.40 | 0.37 | 0.37
229 0.89 | 0.88 | 0.74 | 0.77 | 0.63  0.65 | 0.55 | 0.46 | 0.57 | 0.52 | 0.45 042 | 0.42
254 1.00 | 0.99 0.82 | 086|070 0.73 061 |0.52  0.64 | 0.58 | 0.50  0.46 | 0.46
279 1.00 091094 078 0.80 068 | 0.58 | 0.71 | 0.64 | 0.55 | 0.51 | 0.51
308 1.00 | 1.00 | 0.85 0.88 | 0.74 | 0.64 | 0.78 | 0.70 | 0.60 A 0.55 | 0.55
330 093 096 081|070 085076 065 0.60 | 0.60
356 1.00 1.00 | 0.87  0.76 | 0.91 | 0.82 | 0.70 0.64 | 0.64
381 094|082 098|089 0.75 0.69 | 0.69
406 1.00 | 0.88 | 1.00 | 0.95|0.80  0.73 | 0.73
457 1.00 1.00 090 0.82 | 0.82
508 1.00 | 0.91 | 0.91
559 1.00 | 1.00
1.E= 1B 5.f= SBRABAVFHEESLL
2. G = EPRiREE 6. foor = IEFHNIE SR VFHIGET A S EE. fre = 1.00
3.Co = BSERHIINE 7. femin = B ANDRERT RS NI R R
4. Crp = FRE I RS 8V iR EE 8.4c= Tomin + [(1 - femin) (Cact = Cin) / {Cer = Grin)]

. . 1_ - (A%
(BB AR (1) H =
H#Z 95 [12.7] 15.9 | 19.1 | [22.2] 25.4 | 29 | 32 | |
B #4 #5 #6 | #7 #8 #9 #10 H1 | #14
48 |E 89 | 108 152 | 127 | 238 | 171 [ 286 197 | 333 | 229 | 381 | 229 | 429 | 257 | 286 | 476 314 524 | 400
(mm)|s., | 356 | 732 | 610 | 508 | 952 | 686 (1143 | 787 |1333| 914 |1524| 914 1714 1029|1143 1905 1257 2095 1600
Son | 44 | 54 | 76 | 64 | 121 | 86 | 143 | 98 | 168 | 114 [ 191 [ 114 | 216 | 130 | 143 | 238 | 159 | 264 | 200
fmn | 0.890.89 0.89|0.890.89 |0.890.89 |0.89  0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.890.89 | 0.89 [0.89 0.89 0.890.39
44 0.89
51 0.89
102 0.910.90 0.90|0.90 0.89 0.89
152 0.93[0.92 091(0.910.890.90|0.89 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.89 | 0.89
203 0.95/0.93 092092 0.900.910.90 | 0.91|0.89 | 0.90 0.89|0.90 0.90 [ 0.90 0.89 0.89
254 0.96 [0.95 | 0.93 [ 0.94 [ 0.91[0.92 | 0.90 | 0.91 | 0.90 | 0.91 [0.90 [ 0.91 | 0.89 | 0.91 | 0.90 [0.89 | 0.90 0.89
305 0.98 [0.96 | 0.94 | 0.85 | 0.91/0.93 | 0.91 | 0.92 |0.90 | 0.92 [0.90(0.82 | 0.90 | 0.91 | 0.91 | 0.89 | 0.90 | 0.89 | 0.90
356 1.00 [0.98 | 0.95 096 0.92 | 0.94 | 0.91 | 0.93 |0.91/0.92[0.90(0.92 090092 091|090 091 0.90]0.90
406 0.99 10.96(0.97[0.93 095|092 094091093091 /093 090|092 0.92[0.90 091 090 0.91
457 1.00 [ 0.97 | 0.99 | 0.93[0.96 [ 0.92 [ 0.95 | 0.92 | 0.94 [ 0.91 [ 0.94 | 0.91[0.93]0.92 [ 0.90 | 0.92 | 0.90 | 0.91
508 0.98[1.00]0.94 [0.97 [0.93 096 [ 0.92 | 0.94 | 0.92 | 0.94  0.91[0.94 | 0.93[0.910.92  0.90 | 0.91
610 1.00 0.95(0.99(0.94  0.97 | 0.93 | 0.96 | 0.92 | 0.96 | 0.92 | 0.95|0.94 [0.91 0.94 0.91 | 0.92
rak 097 [1.00(0.95 099 0.940.97 | 0.93 | 0.97 | 0.93 [ 0.96|0.95 [0.92 | 0.95 0.92 | 0.93
813 0.98 0.961.00(0.95]0.99 [0.94 [0.99 | 093 [ 0.97 | 0.96 | 0.93 0.96 0.92 | 0.94
914 0.99 0.97 0.96 | 1.00 [0.95 [ 1.00 | 0.94 | 0.99 | 0.97 [0.93 [ 0.97 | 0.93 | 0.95
1016 1.00 0.99 0.97 0.96 0.95[1.00/0.99 [0.94 | 0.98 0.94 | 0.95
1143 1.00 0.98 0.97 0.96 1.00 | 0.95 | 0.99 | 0.94 | 0.95
1270 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 | 1.00 | 0.95]0.97
1397 1.00 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 [ 0.98
1524 1.00 0.99 0.97 0.970.99
1651 1.00 0.98 0.97[1.00
1778 0.99 0.98
1905 1.00 0.99
2095 1.00

Bl H AR % KIS = Res 5/ &
400-920-1022
021-61172030-835
021-56610759
021-61172030-801

2 # b Bt -
o
R R
)5 H .
ERESH.



D o [ 47 2 B il 3% 37

emem Maintenance of Bridges and Tunnels in China

www. fahe—-qs. com

| iy
186 %4 81 1 49 820 () e ) =
Ef# | 95 127 159191 22.2 | 254 | 29
MR #4 | #5 | #6 | #7 | #8 | #9 | #10 | #11 | #14
jalgs |E 89 | 108 | 127 | 171 197 | 229 | 257 | 286 | 314 | 314
{mm) |8, 133 | 162 | 191 | 257 | 205 | 343 | 387 | 429 | 473 | 473
Swmin 44 | 54 | 64 | 86 98 | 114 | 130 | 143 | 150 | 159
fain | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83 | 0.83
44 0.83
51 0.84
76 0.89 | 0.87 | 0.85
102 094 [ 091 | 0.88 | 0.85  0.83
127 099 [ 095 | 0.92 | 0.87 | 0.85 | 0.84
152 1.00 | 0.99 | 0.95 | 0.90  0.88 | 0.86 | 0.84 | 0.84
178 1.00 | 0.98 | 092 090 | 088 | 086 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.84
203 1.00 | 095 | 092 | 090 | 088 | 0.87 | 085 | 085 | , o
229 097 | 094 | 092 | 0.90 | 0.88 | 0.87 | 087 | 9’5 - =hrgss
254 1.00 | 096 | 093 | 0.91 | 0.90 | 0.88 | 088 | 3.5,= BHBEEHAHEE
305 1.00 | 097 | 095 | 093 | 091 | 0.91 ;fsm gﬁggﬁ;;gggw
- o oo bar | 1o~ BRmELARARAL
457 100 | 099 | 099 | 7.fuy -ﬁrl\ﬂﬁﬁﬁcﬂhﬁﬁﬁﬁ
508 1.00 | 1.00 | 8= famin+ [(1-Timn) (Sact - S} / (Ser - Sin)]
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